

**I. A. No.01/25 CS 539/25
RAVI KUMAR VS. BSES**

07.05.2025

File taken up today on an application.

Present: Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/
plaintiff.

This is an application U/o 16 Rule 1 and 2 CPC filed
on behalf of the plaintiff for summoning the witness on behalf of
plaintiff.

**In view of the reasons mentioned in the application,
the same is allowed.**

Application stands disposed of.

Steps be taken within a week from today.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. on **09.06.2025** at
02.00 pm.

**(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 07.05.2025**