

**15 CS 539/22 RAVI KUMAR Vs. BSES YAMUNA POWER
LIMITED AND ANR**

09.06.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Mehta and Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for the Plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Raj Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.
Sh. Abhay Bansal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no. 3.
Dr. Parth, Sr. Resident, Department of
Orthopaedics, GTB Hospital.

PW-5 examined and discharged.

Vide separate statement of Ld. Counsel for the
Plaintiff, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on **26.09.2025**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 09.06.2025